GRIMMETT Ezra Arthur

Born: 9 Jan 1864 Farrington, Berkshire, England
Died: 12 Nov 1945 (81) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Richard 1839 - 1906 Dunedin Sth
Mother: Charlotte Rachel Hunt 1835 - 1921 Dunedin Sth
Married: 19 Jan 1885 Dunedin, NZ

FITCH Priscilla

Born: 31 Aug 1868 Edinburgh, Midlothian, Scotland
Died: 31 Jul 1934 (66) Levin, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Charles

Mother: Eliza Healy

Children:

Grimmett Elizabeth Anne (Sister)

Born: 6 Dec 1887 Melbourne, Victoria, Aus
Died: 31 Jul 1979 (92) Lower Hutt, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Grimmett Arthur John Charles

Born: 31 Mar 1889 Melbourne, Victoria, Aus
Died: 27 Aug 1967 (78) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 28 Apr 1892 Renwick, NZ

Mills Laura Gertha

Born: 11 May 1892 Blenheim, NZ

Died: 5 Sep 1980 (88) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated
Grimmett Jessie Fitch

Born: 25 Mar 1897 Dunedin, NZ

Died: 14 Jul 1979 (82) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 28 Jun 1917 Nelson, NZ
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McDonald
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Grimmett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Grimmett
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Property:

Robert Merlin
27 Apr 1897 Marton, NZ
7 Jan 1980 (83) Hamilton, NZ
Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Lilian Cross
3 Aug 1898 Dunedin, NZ
29 Jul 1984 (86) Lower Hutt, NZ
Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Edgar Urbane

c 1903

c 1903 (0)

Does not appear on any property lists

NOTES:

Priscilla emigrated to NZ with her sister & brother-in-law arriving at
Dunedin in 1878

Elizabeth Grimmett was a sister at Amara private Hospital in Levin.

She nursed her other mother who died after indifferent health.

Lilian was also a nurse and worked in Levin for a short while also.

Electoral Rolls:

1893
1894
1896
1897
1899
1902
1903
1905
1908
1908
1911
1914
1919
1922
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Ezra Priscilla
Dunedin Builder Dunedin
Dunedin Builder Dunedin
Dunedin Builder Dunedin
Dunedin Plasterer Dunedin
Dunedin Plasterer Dunedin
Dunedin Plasterer Dunedin
Dunedin Plasterer Dunedin
Dunedin Plasterer Dunedin
Dunedin Plasterer Dunedin
Westport Plasterer

Timaru Builder Dunedin
Nelson Plasterer

Wellington Plasterer

Wellington Plasterer

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married



1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
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Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Elizabeth
Masterton
Masterton
Hokitika
Hokitika
Queen St E
Queen St E
Queen St E
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Arthur
Timaru
Nelson

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer

Nurse
Nurse
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Retired

Plasterer
Plasterer

Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer

Dunedin
Wellington
Wellington

Laura

Nelson

Nelson

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Married
Married
Married

Spinster
Spinster
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1963
1966
1969
1972
1978

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1969
1972
1975
1978

1922
1925
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
1972
1978
1981
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Wellington
Wellington

Robert
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Lilian
Masterton
Cromwell
Wellington
Wellington
Queen St
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt

Retired
Retired

Labourer
Labourer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer
Plasterer

Railway Clerk
Railway Clerk

Clerk

Retired
Retired
Retired
Retired

Nurse
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Reg Nurse
Reg Nurse
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Spinster
Retired
Retired

Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington

Jessie
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Wellington
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Lower Hutt
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
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