# **GRIMMETT** Ezra Arthur

Born: 9 Jan 1864 Farrington, Berkshire, England

Died: 12 Nov 1945 (81) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Richard 1839 – 1906 Dunedin Sth Mother: Charlotte Rachel Hunt 1835 – 1921 Dunedin Sth

Married: 19 Jan 1885 Dunedin, NZ

FITCH Priscilla

Born: 31 Aug 1868 Edinburgh, Midlothian, Scotland

Died: 31 Jul 1934 (66) Levin, NZ

Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Father: Charles Mother: Eliza Healy

**Children:** 

**Grimmett Elizabeth Anne (Sister)** 

Born: 6 Dec 1887 Melbourne, Victoria, Aus

Died: 31 Jul 1979 (92) Lower Hutt, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

**Grimmett** Arthur John Charles

Born: 31 Mar 1889 Melbourne, Victoria, Aus

Died: 27 Aug 1967 (78) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

Married: 28 Apr 1892 Renwick, NZ

Mills Laura Gertha

Born: 11 May 1892 Blenheim, NZ Died: 5 Sep 1980 (88) Wellington, NZ Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

**Grimmett** Jessie Fitch

Born: 25 Mar 1897 Dunedin, NZ

Died: 14 Jul 1979 (82) Hamilton, NZ

Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

Married: 28 Jun 1917 Nelson, NZ

G35

#### McDonald Robert Merlin

Born: 27 Apr 1897 Marton, NZ
Died: 7 Jan 1980 (83) Hamilton, NZ
Buried: Hamilton Park cemetery, Hamilton, NZ

### **Grimmett** Lilian Cross

Born: 3 Aug 1898 Dunedin, NZ
Died: 29 Jul 1984 (86) Lower Hutt, NZ
Buried: Karori cemetery, Wellington, NZ, cremated

## **Grimmett Edgar Urbane**

Born: c 1903 Dunedin
Died: c 1903 (0) Dunedin

**Buried:** 

# **Property:**

Does not appear on any property lists

## **NOTES:**

Priscilla emigrated to NZ with her sister & brother-in-law arriving at Dunedin in 1878

Elizabeth Grimmett was a sister at Amara private Hospital in Levin. She nursed her other mother who died after indifferent health.

Lilian was also a nurse and worked in Levin for a short while also.

#### **Electoral Rolls:**

	Ezra		Priscilla	
1893	Dunedin	Builder	Dunedin	Married
1894	Dunedin	Builder	Dunedin	Married
1896	Dunedin	Builder	Dunedin	Married
1897	Dunedin	Plasterer	Dunedin	Married
1899	Dunedin	Plasterer	Dunedin	Married
1902	Dunedin	Plasterer	Dunedin	Married
1903	Dunedin	Plasterer	Dunedin	Married
1905	Dunedin	Plasterer	Dunedin	Married
1908	Dunedin	Plasterer	Dunedin	Married
1908	Westport	Plasterer		
1911	Timaru	Builder	Dunedin	Married
1914	Nelson	Plasterer		
1919	Wellington	Plasterer		
1922	Wellington	Plasterer		

G35 2

1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Plasterer Plasterer Plasterer Plasterer Plasterer Plasterer Plasterer	Dunedin Wellington Wellington	Married Married Married
1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978	Elizabeth Masterton Masterton Hokitika Hokitika Queen St E Queen St E Queen St E Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt	Nurse Nurse Spinster		
1011	Arthur	N .	Laura	
1911 1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1954 1957	Timaru Nelson  Wellington	Plasterer	Nelson Nelson Wellington	Spinster Spinster Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

G35

1963 1966 1969 1972 1978	Wellington Wellington	Retired Retired	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington	Married Married Widow Widow Widow
1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1969 1972 1975	Robert Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Hamilton Hamilton	Labourer Labourer Plasterer Railway Clerk Railway Clerk Clerk Retired Retired Retired	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Hamilton Hamilton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1978 1922 1925 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1957 1960 1963 1966 1969 1972 1978 1981	Lilian Masterton Cromwell Wellington Wellington Queen St Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Lower Hutt	Nurse Spinster Reg Nurse Reg Nurse Reg Nurse Spinster Retired Retired	Hamilton	Married

G35 4

G35 5